
 

 

 

                     COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 
400 NORTH STREET 

HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17120 

 
 

 
 

 

August 18, 2025 

 

VIA HAND DELIVERY 

 

The Honorable George D. Bedwick, Chairman 

Independent Regulatory Review Commission 

333 Market St., 14th Floor 

Harrisburg, PA  17101 

 

Re:  Water Audit Methodology Regulation, L-2020-3021932 

 IRRC No. 3350; Fiscal No. 57-336 

 

Dear Chairman Bedwick: 

 

 This letter is to advise you that the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission (PUC)  

hereby withdraws its proposed revisions to 52 Pa. Code § 65.20 (relating to water 

conservation measures – statement of policy) (Water Conservation Policy Statement)   

at Docket No. L-2020-3021932, Fiscal #57-336, IRRC #3350.  The PUC may choose to 

file new proposed regulations at a later time. 

 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

/s/ David E. Screven 

David E. Screven 

Chief Counsel 

 

cc:  Via email 

 

The Honorable Lisa Boscola, via email c/o Jesse Monoski, jesse.monoski@pasenate.com and 

Ranee Gardell, ranee.gardell@pasenate.com  

The Honorable Carl Walker Metzgar, via email c/o David Drumheller at 

Ddrumheller@pahousegop.com and Nicole Weaver at nweaver@pahousegop.com  

The Honorable Danilo Burgos, via email c/o Tim Scott at TScott@pahouse.net and Cheryl 

Brooks at CBrooks@pahouse.net  

The Honorable Patrick Stephano, via email c/o Jennifer Smeltz, jmsmeltz@pasen.gov and 

Meranda Harwood, via email c/o mharwood@pasen.gov  

Amy Elliot, Chief, Regulatory Review and Legal Advice, Office of Attorney General, 

aelliott@attorneygeneral.gov  
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Carolynn Trotter, Legal Assistant, Legal Review Section, Office of Attorney General, 

ctrotter@attorneygeneral.gov  

Ronald V. Foster, Director, Office of Legislative Affairs & Communications; Governor’s Budget 

Office, rofoster@pa.gov  

John Stump, Executive Budget Specialist, Office of Legislative Affairs and Communication, 

Governor’s Budget Office, jostump@pa.gov  

Stephen M. DeFrank, Chair, PUC, smd@pa.gov  

Kimberly Barrow, Vice Chair, PUC, kmb@pa.gov  

Kathryn L. Zerfuss, Commissioner, PUC, katzerfuss@pa.gov  

John F. Coleman, Jr., Commissioner, PUC, JFC@pa.gov   

Ralph V. Yanora, Commissioner, PUC, ryanora@pa.gov  

David Sumner, Executive Director, IRRC, dsumner@irrc.state.pa.us  

Service List, L-2020-3021932 

JJ Livingston, Director Legislative Affairs, PUC, jerlivings@pa.gov  

Sharon Webb, Deputy Chief Counsel, PUC, sharonwebb@pa.gov 

James Mullins, Assistant Counsel, PUC, jamullins@pa.gov  

Colin Scott, Assistant Counsel, PUC, colinscott@pa.gov  

Stephanie Wilson, PUC, Assistant Counsel, stepwilson@pa.gov  

Karen Thorne, Regulatory Review Assistant, PUC, kathorne@pa.gov  
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